During the period under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 

Rs 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Only) divided into 60,00,000 shares of Rs 10/- each. 

b) Issued/Subscribed/Paid up Capital: During the Financial year, the issued, subscribed and paid-up 

share capital of the Company is Rs 5,47,96,000 (Five crore Forty-Seven Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand 

Only) divided into 54,79,600 shares (Fifty-Four Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only) of 

Rs 10/- each. 

During the year, the Company has not issued any equity share with differential voting rights hence the 

disclosure under Rule 4 (4) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 is not applicable. 

4. LISTING:

[...]

occurred between the end of the financial year of the Company to which the financial statements relates and 

the date of the report. 

STATEMENT OF UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED THROUGH IPO UNDER 

REGULATIONS 32 (1) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE 

REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015. 

The company had an Initial Public Offer of 14,79,600 (Fourteen lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred 

only) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at issue price of Rs. 96/- per Equity share, including a premium of Rs. 

86/- per equity share aggregating to Rs.1420.42 Lakhs. 

Pursuant to Regulation 32(1)(a) and 32(1)(b) of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure